June 2023 (‘000)

7,186,679

7,736,679

LPS as at 30 June 2023 (S$) (0.0004) (0.0004)

7. ADDITIONAL LISTING CONFIRMATION

The Company (through its sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd.) will be making
an application to the SGX-ST for the listing and quotation of the Placement Shares and the
Settlement Shares on the Catalist. The Company will make the necessary announcements in due
course upon obtaining the Placement LQN and the Settlement Shares Issuance LQN from the
SGX-ST.

8. CIRCULAR TO SHAREHOLDERS

The Company will convene the EGM in due course to seek the approval from the Shareholders,
inter alia, for the Proposed Transactions. A circular, together with a notice of the EGM to be
convened, will be despatched to the Shareholders in due course.

9. INTEREST OF THE DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

9.1. The effect to the shareholdings of the Directors, Substantial Shareholders, the Placees and Dr.
Jimmy Gian immediately before and after Completion of the Proposed Transactions will be as
follows:

 Before Proposed Transactions After Proposed Transactions
 Number of Shares %(1) Number of Shares %(2)

Directors

Thomas Tan Gim
Chua

1,698,721,462 22.757% 1,698,721,462 21.196%

Ng Fook Ai Victor 2,000,000 0.027% 2,000,000 0.025%
Sho Kian Hin -(3) -(4) -(3) -(4)

Substantial Shareholders (other than Directors)

Chong Leong Fah
Derrick

1,132,480,974 15.172% 1,132,480,974 14.130%

Gian Siong Lim
Jimmy

418,977,778 5.613% 568,977,778 7.099%

Placees

Quek Chin Thean 1,322,353,150 17.715% 1,472,353,150 18.371%
Lau Chee Herng - - 250,000,000 3.119%

Notes:

(1) Based on the Company’s Existing Share Capital of 7,464,501,108 Shares before the Proposed
Transactions.

(2) Based on the Company’s Enlarged Share Capital of 8,014,501,108 Shares after the Proposed
Transactions.

(3) Less than 1,000 Shares.
(4) Less than 0.01%.

9.2 Save as disclosed above in respect of Mr. Quek and Dr. Jimmy Gian, none of the Directors and

Substantial Shareholders, other than in their respective capacity as Directors or Shareholders,
has any interest, direct or indirect, in the Proposed Transactions.

10. DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION